

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 576 OF 2008

GIRISH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time
as he has instructions to withdraw this petition.

Adjourned accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar