

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 576 OF 2008

GI R I S H GUPT A Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

GYAN P R A K A S H & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
(IN CHA M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the
petition. The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sonia Bhasin) (Anand Singh)
Sr. PA Assistant Registrar

IN TH E SUP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A

CIV I L AP P E L L A T E JUR I S D I C T I O N

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 576 OF 2008

GI R I S H GUPT A Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

GYAN P R A K A S H & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw
the petition. The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(R.V.R A V E E N D R A N)

New Delhi,
March 27, 2009